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@) FEA L7 54 A 33 A5
- All dielectric, Anti-rodent
(4) Tube £7|3:1~24 8£7](1,2,4,12, 19, 24]
(5) Tube Size : 3.0 x 2.1 mm, 5.0 x 3.5 mm
[OD/ID]

ag 14, B2 (D).

a3 15, =& (DB).

O 16. SUE-HA ( LFH).

52 Flgkas Unit (Blown Fiber unit)
(1) ZTLEA 7153 2~124] 33448 Unit
-2 4Af, 8f, 12f
@) g4, 2AEY FEF A4
© SMF (G.652. A, B), MMF(50/125, 62.5/125)
@ WidePassTM : LWPE(1) (G652 C, D)
@ Hybrid SMF-MMF unit
(3)Typidl characteristics (1)

L

I3 17

917 (mm) 11 11 15 16
A (g/m) 10 10 18 22
MBR @ (mm) 50 50 50 50
SMF 4] (dB/km)| < 036/025 dB/km @1310/1550 nm
MMF £4 < 35/10db/km [6.25um] @850/1300
(dB/km) < 26/08 dB/km [50 um] nm

F1) LWPF © Low Water Peak Fiber
Z2) MBR : Minimum Bending Radidus (34 Z8 dt%)

53 Accessories
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5.3, 8-5mm

{c) Reducer

(d) End Cap.

a2 18, Accessories.
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@ &5+ : 2 port, 3 port, 4 port
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Low modulus
buffer layer
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N microspheres

High modulus ™% <1
intermediate High modulus
Layer outer coating

J8 21. 71ZHE.

Polyolefin
Sheath
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Fibre Unit
+ Water, 2000 Hrs
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